

1 Page 1-line 4 Delete "cooperative review area" and insert
2 "herd unit".
3
4 Page 2-after line 21 Insert and renumber as necessary:
5
6 "(ii) It is the policy of the state of Wyoming to accept any
7 risk of contact between bighorn sheep and livestock in the vicinity
8 of any bighorn sheep transplant or relocation and to hold livestock
9 producers harmless in the event such contact occurs;".
10
11 Page 3-line 1 Delete "(ii)" and insert "(iii)".
12
13 Page 3-line 7 Delete "(iii)" and insert "(iv)"
14
15 Page 3-line 8 Delete "cooperative review area" and insert
16 "herd unit".
17
18 Page 3-line 21 Delete "in" and insert "within or in the
19 vicinity of".
20
21 Page 3-line 22 Delete "and adjacent to"; delete "cooperative
22 review" and insert "herd unit".
23
24 Page 3-line 23 Delete "area".
25
26 Page 4-line 2 Delete "(iv)" and insert "(v)".
27
28 Page 4-line 8 Before "bighorn" insert "all"; delete
29 "cooperative review" and insert "herd unit".
30
31 Page 4-line 9 Delete "area".
32
33 Page 4-line 10 Delete "could" and insert "indicates it may".
34
35 Page 4-line 12 After "elimination" insert ", reduction".
36
37 Page 4-line 13 Delete "sheep" and insert "livestock".
38
39 Page 4-line 17 Delete entirely and insert "allotment plan or
40 livestock grazing permit terms and conditions
41 due to the".
42

1	Page 4-line 19	Delete "cooperative review area" and insert
2		"herd unit".
3		
4	Page 5-line 2	Delete "cooperative review area" and insert
5		"herd unit".
6		
7	Page 5-line 9	Delete "cooperative review area" and insert
8		"herd unit".
9		
10	Page 5-line 14	Delete "cooperative review area" and insert
11		"herd unit".
12		
13	Page 5-line 15	After "desi gnated" insert "bighorn sheep".
14		
15	Page 5-line 21	After "with" insert "the policies and findings
16		of".
17		
18	Page 6-line 5	Delete "cooperative review area" and insert
19		"herd unit"; after "or" insert "any".
20		
21	Page 6-line 18	Delete "subsection" and insert "subsections";
22		after "(a)" insert "and (b)".
23		
24	Page 7-line 20	Delete " <u>cooperative review area</u> " and insert
25		" <u>herd unit</u> ".
26		
27	Page 9-line 2	Delete "or adjacent to".
28		
29	Page 9-line 3	Delete "cooperative review area" and insert
30		"herd unit and vicinity". NEWSOME, CHAIRMAN